S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 8545-8554/2010

(From the judgement and order dated RFA No. 105/2005 & RFA No. 106/2005 5110/2001 & RFA No. 5111/2001 & RFA 5117/2001 & RFA No. 5741/2001 & RFA OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

30/03/2009 in RFA No. 96/2005 & & RFA No. 267/2005 & RFA No. No. 5116/2001 & RFA No. No. 5743/2001 of The HIGH COURT

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.
Mr. K.R.Anand,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution

application.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 34099-34118/2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER