SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11148-11167/2011

SINGH & ORS BALWANT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11183-11192/2011 C.A. No. 2090-2102/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 23/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Ms.Shashi Bhushan, adv. Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 11183-11192/2011 C.A. No. 2090-2102/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.24 10:12:55 TLT

Reason: Files are not received.

..2

ITEM NO.92 -2-AC11148-11167/2011

Civil Appeal No.11148-11167/2011

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB